
PLEASE NOTE APPENDIX TWO (BOTTOM TABS)

Use information on firm that will occupy the facility

Description of the firm's location or expansion in the community:

10 50%

Acreage of land the project will occupy  

Market Value of the firm's initial new or additional investment in:

Other Costs

Total

Project expansion (if acceptable):

NA (one more building planned, but not expansion of this building)

Total Sales (from the most current completed fiscal year):

Year   Sales

New or additional sales of the firm - as a result of the project:

Year

1 6

2 7

3 8

4 9

5 10

Percent of those sales subject to sales tax in the:

TBD

$225,000

Year of expansion

Name of Firm

   Abatement percentage requested

Square footage of the facility 149,500

$3,916,007

Lot 3 for Building B: 11.27 acres (master site is 72 acres)

Requested tax abatement term in years

Land

Building and Improvements

NA

$225,000

$225,000

NAICS or SIC Code 493110

$833,993

$10,300,000

Additional investment in:

Land

Building and Improvements

$16,250,000

$225,000

$225,000

Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment

Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment $1,200,000

$225,000

$225,000

$225,000

$225,000

$225,000

City (Olathe)

Firm Data Sheet

Information for firm that will occupy the facility and its employees

Tenant(s) TBD

Tenant(s) TBD
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TBD

TBD

New or Additional annual purchases of the firm as a result of the project:

(items used in operations of business, not inventory that will be sold)

Year

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Percent of those purchases subject to sales taxes in the:

35%

30%

5%

Number of new employees to be hired each year (to be used to complete Appendix II)

Year

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Annual net taxable income, as a percent of sales, on which state 

corporate income taxes will be computed:

$100,000

$100,000

County (Johnson)

State (Kansas)

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

Water

Wastewater

Telephone

Electricity

City (Olathe)

County (Johnson)

State (Kansas)

Additional annual utilities that will be used by the firm as a result of the project

$15,000

$7,000

$30,000

$120,000

$8,000

100

Gas

Garbage

Cable

TBD

 94887184.1



Number of new employees moving to the county each year (use numbers from above):

1 73

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total 73

Average annual salary of all employees:

Year

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Construction

Initial construction or expansion

Total construction salaries (A)

A ÷C = B

145

2.79

From Out-of-StateYear
From Another 

Kansas County

Will not 

move
Total

15 10012

15 12 100

3.00%

$42,769

$44,052

$45,374

2.79

$38,000

$39,140

$40,314

$46,735

$48,137

Household size of a typical new worker

If construction is by an outside contractor, estimate 

percent profit on the cost of construction:

Number of construction workers (C)

Cost of Construction at the firm's new or expanded facility

Household size of an average construction worker

$8,860,204

Amount paid to average construction worker during the 

construction period (B) $61,104.86

$14,767,007

$41,524

Number of school age children in the household of a typical new worker 0.79

$49,581
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Expansion II (if applicable):

Total construction salaries (A)

A ÷C = B

Visitors

Year

1 45 6 45

2 45 7 45

3 45 8 45

4 45 9 45

5 45 10 45

Number of nights that a typical visitor will stay in a local hotel or motel:

2

0

Sales Tax Exemption Certificate

Project Completion and Processing of the Tax Abatement

Anywhere in the county

In the City of Olathe

If construction is by an outside contractor, estimate 

percent profit on the cost of construction:

Amount paid to average construction worker during the 

construction period (B)

Cost of Construction at the firm's new or expanded facility

Prior to the contractor starting construction on the project, that applicant shall notify the City Clerk 

whether or not to proceed with an applicant for a sales tax exemption from the state of Kansas.

Prior to the completion of the project, the applicant shall inform the City and Bond Counsel to proceed 

with the state board of tax appeals for a tax abatement on the project.

Number of construction workers (C)

Household size of an average construction worker

Number of out-of-town visitors expected at the firm:

Number of days that each visitor will stay in the area 2

Firm Data Sheet   

May 2024
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APPENDIX II (must correspond with above information)

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

15

85

100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Total

Office / Clerical

Professional

Skilled

Unskilled

$0

$0

$0

$26,500

Average Starting Wage (use 

current pay scale)

$48,000

New jobs to be created in each of the next ten years

Management 

Occupational 

Classification
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