Firm Data Sheet

Information for firm that will occupy the facility and its employees PLEASE NOTE APPENDIX TWO (BOTTOM TABS)

Use information on firm that will occupy the facility

Name of Firm Ter	nant(s) TBD	,		
Description of the firm's lo		in the cor	nmunity:	_
Description of the little to	cation of expansion	i iii tiie coi	illiuliity.	
Tenant(s) TBD				_
Requested tax abatement	term in years	1	O Abatement percentage requested	50%
Square footage of the faci	lity149	,500	_	
Acreage of land the projec	ct will occupy		Lot 3 for Building B: 11	
NAICS or SIC Code	493110		_	
Market Value of the firm's	initial new or addition	onal invest	ment in:	
Land Building and Ir Furniture, Fixto Other Costs Total	mprovements ures and Equipment	t	\$833,993 \$10,300,000 \$1,200,000 \$3,916,007 \$16,250,000	
Project expansion (if acce	ptable):			
Year of expans	sion		NA (one more building planned, but not exp	ansion of this
			nt	
Total Sales (from the mos	t current completed	fiscal year	r):	
Year	Sales		NA	
New or additional sales of	the firm - as a resu	It of the pr	oject:	
Year				
1	\$225,000	6	\$225,000	
2	\$225,000	. 7	\$225,000	
3	\$225,000	8	\$225,000	
4	\$225,000	9	\$225,000	
5	\$225,000	10	<u>\$225,000</u>	
Percent of those sales sub	oject to sales tax in	the:		
City (Olathe)		TBD		

Annual net taxable income, as a percent of sales, on which state corporate income taxes will be computed:

TBD

New or Additional annual purchases of the firm as a result of the project: (items used in operations of business, not inventory that will be sold)

Year	
1	\$100,000
2	\$100,000
3	\$100,000
4	\$100,000
5	\$100,000
6	\$100,000
7	\$100,000
8	\$100,000
9	\$100,000
10	\$100,000

Percent of those purchases subject to sales taxes in the:

City (Olathe)	35%
County (Johnson)	30%
State (Kansas)	5%

Additional annual utilities that will be used by the firm as a result of the project

Water	\$15,000
Wastewater	\$7,000
Telephone	\$30,000
Electricity	\$120,000
Gas	
Garbage	\$8,000
Cable	

Number of new employees to be hired each year (to be used to complete Appendix II)

Year	
1	100
2	100
3 4 5	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

Number of new employees moving to the county each year (use numbers from above):

Year	From Out-of-State	From Another Kansas County	Will not move	Total
1	15	12	73	100
2				
2 3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
Total	15	12	73	100

Average annual salary of all employees:

Year	
1	\$38,000
2	\$39,140
3	\$40,314
4	\$41,524
5	\$42,769
6	\$44,052
7	\$45,374
8	\$46,735
9	\$48,137
10	\$49,581

Household size of a typical new worker	2.79	
Number of school age children in the house	ehold of a typical new worker	0.79

Construction

Initial construction or expansion

Cost of Construction at the firm's new or expanded facility	\$14,767,007
If construction is by an outside contractor, estimate percent profit on the cost of construction:	3.00%
Total construction salaries (A)	\$8,860,204
Amount paid to average construction worker during the construction period (B)	\$61,104.86 $A \div C = B$
Number of construction workers (C)	145_
Household size of an average construction worker	2.79

Expansion II (if applicable):

Cost of Construction at the firm's new or expanded facility

If construction is by an outside contractor, estimate percent profit on the cost of construction:

Total construction salaries (A)

Amount paid to average construction worker during the construction period (B)

 $A \div C = B$

Number of construction workers (C)

Household size of an average construction worker

Visitors

Number of out-of-town visitors expected at the firm:

Year			
1	45	6	45
2	45	7	45
3	45	8	45
4	45	9	45
5	45	10	45

Number of days that each visitor will stay in the area

2

Number of nights that a typical visitor will stay in a local hotel or motel:

In the City of Olathe

Anywhere in the county

Firm Data Sheet May 2024

Sales Tax Exemption Certificate

Prior to the contractor starting construction on the project, that applicant shall notify the City Clerk whether or not to proceed with an applicant for a sales tax exemption from the state of Kansas.

0

Project Completion and Processing of the Tax Abatement

Prior to the completion of the project, the applicant shall inform the City and Bond Counsel to proceed with the state board of tax appeals for a tax abatement on the project.

APPEN	DIX II (ı	must coi	respon	d with a	bove in	formation	on)					
New jobs to	o be create	ed in each of	the next te	n years								
_	ational	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Average Starting Wage (use
Classii	fication											current pay scale)
Manageme	ent	15										\$48,000
Office / Cle	erical											\$0
Profession	al											\$0
Skilled												\$0
Unskilled		85										\$26,500
Total		100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	